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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

3 inch LEDme® IC-Rated remodel housing, includes three 3W LED's. 
For use with LEDme® 3 inch trims.

FEATURES 

•	Cutout: 3d”
•	100,000 hour rated life
•	Accommodates ceiling thickness up to 1”
•	Suitable for damp locations
•	UL and CUL Listed 
•	5 year WAC Lighting product warranty

HR-LED309-RIC
3" LEDme® – IC-Rated, Remodel Housing

SPECIFICATIONS

Construction: Die-cast aluminum heat sink painted black.  
Housing and junction box are 20 gauge steel.

J-Box: Seven knockouts and four Romex® style wiring connectors  
provided for ease of installation. Rated for branch wiring. 

Driver: Electronic driver, 120VAC/60Hz input, 5.8W output, 450mA current. 
Power factor >0.9. Dimming with thermal protection.

Light Source: Includes three 3W ANSI compliant Warm/Neutral LEDs  
for the finest color consistency possible. Replacement modules available.

Dimming: Dimmed to 10% with electronic low voltage (ELV) dimmer.

Mounting: Three heavy gauge inner retention clips push out onto  
ceiling or other mounting surface to firmly hold housing in place.
Accommodates surface up to 1" thick. 3d" cutout hole.

Rating: IC-Rated: Suitable for direct contact with insulation.

Standards: UL & CUL Listed.

HR-LED309-RIC –

Example:  HR-LED309-RIC-C

62”

58”

114”

3w”

ORDER NUMBER

Model # Color Temp

HR-LED309-RIC 27
W
35
C

2700K
3000K
3500K
4500K

REPLACEMENT MODULES

Model # Color Temp

RM3X3-27-DL
RM3X3-30-DL
RM3X3-35-DL
RM3X3-45-DL

2700K
3000K
3500K
4500K

FIXTURE PERFORMANCE

Model # Color Temp Watt Lumens Efficacy CRI

HR-LED309-RIC-27 2700K 5.8W 295 51.0 Lm/W 85
HR-LED309-RIC-W 3000K 5.8W 295 51.0 Lm/W 85
HR-LED309-RIC-35 3500K 5.8W 314 54.1 Lm/W 80
HR-LED309-RIC-C 4500K 5.8W 375 66.6 Lm/W 75

COMPATIBLE TRIMS

Model # Description Finish – (where there is a slash ( / ) the letters correspond as: interior finish/exterior finish)

HR-LED311 Round, Open Reflector Downlight Black/Brushed Nickel (BK/BN), Black/White (BK/WT), White/White (WT/WT)

HR-LED321 Round, Step Baffle Downlight Black/Brushed Nickel (BK/BN), Black/White (BK/WT), White/White (WT/WT)

HR-LED331 Round, Shower light Chrome (CH), White (WT)

HR-LED351 Square, Open Reflector Downlight Black/Brushed Nickel (BK/BN), Black/White (BK/WT), White/White (WT/WT)

HR-LED371 Square, Shower light Chrome (CH), White (WT)

Example:  HR-LED311-BK/BN	 See individual trim spec sheets for complete information.
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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: HR-LED309-NIC-27

DIM.: 

MFR.: WAC Lighting

TYPE:Recessed light

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.0771A P:5.449W PF:0.5889  Lamp Flux:253.9x1 lm
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LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
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0.2700
0.2100

DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 46.59 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

CIE CLASS

  up(%)

  down(%)





S/MH(C0/180)

S/MH(C90/270)

  UP,DN(C0-180)

  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM

CIBSE SHR MAX





XTE 2700K

5

120

253.9

1

120.2

689.4

100.0

253.90

DIRECT

0.0

100.0

0.51

0.55

0.0,51.2

0.0,48.8

0.50

0.55

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.273
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:2.457m [K=1.0000]Operators:Alice
Test Date:2012-08-20 Remarks: Driver:LD-450MA12-DIM-NIS
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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: HR-LED309-NIC-W

DIM.: 

MFR.: WAC Lighting

TYPE:Recessed light

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.0762A P:5.392W PF:0.5899  Lamp Flux:287.36x1 lm
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AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):31.4 DEG
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LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
MH(m)

14

18

22

26

30

34

38

42

46

0.0 17.0 34.0
S(m)5.00

4.20
3.30
2.50
1.70

0.8300
0.6700
0.4200
0.3300
0.2500

DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 53.30 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

CIE CLASS

  up(%)

  down(%)





S/MH(C0/180)

S/MH(C90/270)

  UP,DN(C0-180)

  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM

CIBSE SHR MAX





XTE 3000K

5

120

287.36

1

120.1

837.3

100.0

287.36

DIRECT

0.0

100.0

0.54

0.53

0.0,52.8

0.0,47.2

0.50

0.55

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.273
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:2.457m [K=1.0000]Operators:Alice
Test Date:2012-08-14 Remarks: Driver:4LD-450MA12-DIM-NI
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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: HR-LED309-NIC-35

DIM.:

MFR.: WAC Lighting

TYPE:Recessed light

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.0742A P:5.411W PF:0.6080  Lamp Flux:295.77x1 lm
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UNIT:cd
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AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):32.6 DEG
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LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
MH(m)
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0.2400

DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 54.66 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

CIE CLASS

  up(%)

  down(%)





S/MH(C0/180)

S/MH(C90/270)

  UP,DN(C0-180)

  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM

CIBSE SHR MAX





Cree 3500K

5

120

295.77

1

120.0

816.5

100.0

295.77

DIRECT

0.0

100.0

0.54

0.53

0.0,50.0

0.0,50.0

0.50

0.55

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.273
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:2.457m [K=1.0000]Operators:Alice
Test Date:2012-08-22 Remarks: Driver:LD-450MA12-DIM-NIS
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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: HR-LED309-NIC-C

DIM.: 

MFR.: WAC Lighting

TYPE:Recessed light

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.0496A P:5.483W PF:0.9207  Lamp Flux:373.01x1 lm
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LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 68.03 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

CIE CLASS

  up(%)

  down(%)





S/MH(C0/180)

S/MH(C90/270)

  UP,DN(C0-180)

  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM

CIBSE SHR MAX





XTE4500K

5

120

373.01

1

120.0

1069

100.0

373.01

DIRECT

0.0

100.0

0.53

0.47

0.0,46.6

0.0,53.4

0.50

0.55

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.273
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:2.455m [K=1.0000]Operators:Alice
Test Date:2012-06-14 Remarks: Driver:4LD-450MA12
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HR-LED309-R
3" LEDme® – Non-IC, Remodel Housing

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

3 inch LEDme® Non-IC remodel housing, includes three 3W LED's. 
For use with LEDme® 3 inch trims.

FEATURES 

•	Cutout: 3d”
•	100,000 hour rated life
•	Accommodates ceiling thickness up to 1”
•	Suitable for damp locations
•	UL and CUL Listed 
•	5 year WAC Lighting product warranty

SPECIFICATIONS

Construction: Die-cast aluminum heat sink painted black.  
Housing and junction box are 20 gauge steel.

J-Box: Seven knockouts and four Romex® style wiring connectors  
provided for ease of installation. Rated for branch wiring. 

Driver: Electronic driver, 120VAC/60Hz input, 8W output, 700mA current. 
Power factor >0.9. Dimming with thermal protection.

Light Source: Includes three 3W ANSI compliant Warm/Neutral LEDs  
for the finest color consistency possible. Replacement modules available.

Dimming: Dimmed to 10% with electronic low voltage (ELV) dimmer.

Mounting: Three heavy gauge inner retention clips push out onto  
ceiling or other mounting surface to firmly hold housing in place.
Accommodates surface up to 1" thick. 3d" cutout hole.

Rating: Non-IC: insulation must be kept at least 3" away from the housing.

Standards: UL & CUL Listed.

HR-LED309-R –

Example:  HR-LED309-R-C

62”

58”

114”

3w”

ORDER NUMBER

Model # Color Temp

HR-LED309-R 27
W
35
C

2700K
3000K
3500K
4500K

REPLACEMENT MODULES

Model # Color Temp

RM3X3-27-DL
RM3X3-30-DL
RM3X3-35-DL
RM3X3-45-DL

2700K
3000K
3500K
4500K

FIXTURE PERFORMANCE

Model # Color Temp Watt Lumens Efficacy CRI

HR-LED309-R-27 2700K 8W 413 52.0 Lm/W 85
HR-LED309-R-W 3000K 8W 413 52.0 Lm/W 85
HR-LED309-R-35 3500K 8W 440 55.0 Lm/W 80
HR-LED309-R-C 4500K 8W 515 67.4 Lm/W 75

COMPATIBLE TRIMS

Model # Description Finish – (where there is a slash ( / ) the letters correspond as: interior finish/exterior finish)

HR-LED311 Round, Open Reflector Downlight Black/Brushed Nickel (BK/BN), Black/White (BK/WT), White/White (WT/WT)

HR-LED321 Round, Step Baffle Downlight Black/Brushed Nickel (BK/BN), Black/White (BK/WT), White/White (WT/WT)

HR-LED331 Round, Shower light Chrome (CH), White (WT)

HR-LED351 Square, Open Reflector Downlight Black/Brushed Nickel (BK/BN), Black/White (BK/WT), White/White (WT/WT)

HR-LED371 Square, Shower light Chrome (CH), White (WT)

Example:  HR-LED311-BK/BN	 See individual trim spec sheets for complete information.
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Photometrics
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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: HR-LED309-N-27

DIM.: 

MFR.: WAC Lighting

TYPE:Recessed light

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.1122A P:8.262W PF:0.6135  Lamp Flux:348.15x1 lm
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AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):32.9 DEG
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LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
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0.3800
0.2800

DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 42.14 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

CIE CLASS

  up(%)

  down(%)





S/MH(C0/180)

S/MH(C90/270)

  UP,DN(C0-180)

  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM

CIBSE SHR MAX



...

 XTE 2700K

8

120

348.15

1

120.1

947.6

100.0

348.15

DIRECT

0.0

100.0

0.52

0.57

0.0,52.0

0.0,48.0

0.50

0.55

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.273
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:2.457m [K=1.0000]Operators:Alice
Test Date:2012-08-20 Remarks: Driver:LD-700MA18-DIM-NIS
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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: HR-LED309-N-W

DIM.: 

MFR.: WAC Lighting

TYPE:Recessed light

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.1V I:0.1103A P:8.193W PF:0.6184  Lamp Flux:395.57x1 lm
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AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):31.4 DEG
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LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
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0.5800
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 48.28 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

CIE CLASS

  up(%)

  down(%)





S/MH(C0/180)

S/MH(C90/270)

  UP,DN(C0-180)

  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM

CIBSE SHR MAX





XTE 3000K

8

120

395.57

1

120.1

1154

100.0

395.57

DIRECT

0.0

100.0

0.54

0.53

0.0,51.9

0.0,48.1

0.50

0.55

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.273
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:2.457m [K=1.0000]Operators:Alice
Test Date:2012-08-14 Remarks: Driver:4LD-700MA18-DIM-NI

EVERFINE GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT Page 1 Of 11

LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: HR-LED309-N-35

DIM.:

MFR.: WAC Lighting

TYPE:Recessed light

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.1107A P:8.220W PF:0.6186  Lamp Flux:407.06x1 lm
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AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):32.7 DEG
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LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 49.52 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

CIE CLASS

  up(%)

  down(%)





S/MH(C0/180)

S/MH(C90/270)

  UP,DN(C0-180)

  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM

CIBSE SHR MAX





Cree 3500K

8

120

407.06

1

120.1

1127

100.0

407.06

DIRECT

0.0

100.0

0.55

0.55

0.0,50.7

0.0,49.3

0.50

0.55

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.273
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:2.457m [K=1.0000]Operators:Alice
Test Date:2012-08-22 Remarks: Driver:LD-700MA18-DIM-NIS
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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: HR-LED309-N-C

DIM.: 

MFR.: WAC Lighting

TYPE:Recessed light

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.1065A P:8.001W PF:0.6260  Lamp Flux:513.19x1 lm
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UNIT:cd
C0/180,31.4deg

UNIT:cd

C90/270,31.3deg

AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):31.3 DEG
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 64.14 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

CIE CLASS

  up(%)

  down(%)





S/MH(C0/180)

S/MH(C90/270)

  UP,DN(C0-180)

  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM

CIBSE SHR MAX





XTE4500K

8

120

513.19

1

120.1

1508

100.0

513.19

DIRECT

0.0

100.0

0.52

0.47

0.0,46.1

0.0,53.9

0.50

0.50

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.273
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:2.455m [K=1.0000]Operators:Alice
Test Date:2012-06-14 Remarks: Driver:4LD-700MA18-DIM-NI


